## Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

\*\*\*\*

Subject: Assigning the Charge of District Sericulture Officer, Samba.

DS/JK-Per/Propsl./2022/7126 dated Reference:-Letter No. received from Director, 22.08.2022 Sericulture Development Department.

> Government Order No. 3 -JK (APD) of 2022 Dated: 25-08-2022

In the interest of administration, Sh. Farhat Abass Wani, I/c District Sericulture Officer, Kathua, Sericulture Development Department shall lookafter the charge of the post of District Sericulture Officer Samba in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo), IAS **Financial Commissioner** (Additional Chief Secretary)

Dated: 25-08-2022

No: Agri-Seri/18/2022

Copy to the:

1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director, Sericulture Development Department, J&K.

3. Director, Archives Archaeology and Musuems, J&K Jammu.

4. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.

6. Concerned Officer.

7. I/c website, Agriculture Production Department.

8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government